The Corporation of The City of North Bay

By-Law No. 2016-72

A By-Law to Confirm the Appointment of Deputy City Clerks (and To Repeal By-Law 2016-45)

Whereas under Section 228.(2) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, as amended, a municipality may appoint deputy clerks who have all the powers and duties of the clerk under the *Municipal Act* and any other Act;

And Whereas by Resolution No. 2016-282 passed by Council at its Regular Meeting held on the 30th day of May, 2016, Council confirmed the appointment of the Managing Director of Engineering, Environmental Services and Works, the Managing Director of Community Services, the Chief Financial Officer and the Manager of Planning as Deputy City Clerks effective the 8th day of June, 2016;

Now Therefore The Council of The Corporation of The City of North Bay Hereby Enacts as Follows:

- That Lea Janisse, Managing Director of Corporate Services, be appointed to the position of Deputy City Clerk for the City of North Bay effective the 8th day of June, 2016.
- 2. That David Euler, Managing Director of Engineering, Environmental Services and Works, be appointed to the position of Deputy City Clerk for the City of North Bay effective the 8th day of June, 2016.
- 3. That John Severino, Managing Director of Community Services, be appointed to the position of Deputy City Clerk for the City of North Bay effective the 8th day of June, 2016.
- 4. That Margaret Karpenko, Chief Financial Officer, be appointed to the position of Deputy City Clerk for the City of North Bay effective the 8th day of June, 2016.

- 5. That Beverley Hillier, Manager of Planning, be appointed to the position of Deputy City Clerk for the City of North Bay effective the 8th day of June, 2016.
- 6. That By-Law No. 2016-45, being a By-Law to appoint Melanie Shaye as Deputy City Clerk, is hereby repealed effective the 8th day of June, 2016.

Read a First Time in Open Council this 30th day of May, 2016.

Read a Second Time in Open Council this 30th day of May, 2016.

Read a Third Time in Open Council and Enacted and Passed this 30^{th} day of May, 2016.

Mayor Allan McDonald	City Clerk Karen McIsaac
STRENCOLNRYLAW 2016-72 DEPUTY CITY OF ERK	